PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffery D. Baird	02/29/2008
Shamrock Research and Development, Inc.	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shamrock Drilling Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	7701 South Western Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7108057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)843-6707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4058481944

mark@robertsonwilliams.com Email:

Mark Robertson Correspondent Name: 3033 NW 63rd Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73116-6707

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas Paynter

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patent #1 (signed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent #1 (signed)#page2.tif

REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0419

PATENT 500515208

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, the undersigned, Jeffery D. Baird of Breckenridge, Texas, as patentee, and Shamurck Research & Development Inc.

Collapsing Stabilizer Tool, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, as a party claiming an interest in the

patent, hereinafter collectively referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an

APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE ASCENT AND DESCENT OF PIPE IN A WELL

BORE, No. 7,108,057, dated September 19th, 2006; and whereas, the undersigned are now the sole

owners of said patent, and,

Whereas, Shamrock Drilling Solutions, Inc. (formerly known as HealthForce Corporation),

an Oklahoma corporation, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 7701 S.

Western Avenue, Suite 201, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73139, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,

the undersigned, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right,

title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the

full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by the undersigned had the assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of February, 2008. Jeffery D. Berrd

-Collapsing Stabilizer Tool, Ltd., by its general partner-

Shamrock Research & Development, Inc.

By:

REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0420

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this 29th day of February, 2008, personally appeared **Jeffery D. Baird**, individually, and as President of Collapsing Stabilizer Tool, Ltd., by its general partner Shamrock Research & Development, to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Committee expires: 11-14-08

Notary Public, Commission No.: 00018305

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 04/16/2008